TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM737841

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900688042

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dorfman Milano Company	FORMERLY Dorfman-Pacific Co., Inc.	04/13/2022	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	John Callanan	
Street Address:	393 Fifth Ave.	
Internal Address:	Floor 7	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10016	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2357490	CALLANAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4153992900

Email: nreynolds@pmrlegal.com

Correspondent Name: K. Nina Reynolds

Address Line 1: 985 Moraga Road, Suite 210
Address Line 4: Lafayette, CALIFORNIA 94549

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	K. Nina Reynolds
SIGNATURE:	/knr/
DATE SIGNED:	06/29/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=2022-04-13 CALLANAN - ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK, fully executed#page1.tif source=2022-04-13 CALLANAN - ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK, fully executed#page2.tif source=2022-04-14 CALLANAN - confirmation receipt for ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

TRADEMARK 900703821 REEL: 007748 FRAME: 0293

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK

This Assignment of Registered Trademark (the "Assignment") is entered into and effective as of April 13, 2022, by DORFMAN MILANO COMPANY, a California Corporation (the "Assignor"), and JOHN CALLANAN, an individual (the "Assignee").

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby grant, assign, transfer, convey and set over to Assignee all right, title, interest, and goodwill in and to the registered trademark, CALLANAN, United States Patent and Trademark Office Registration Number 2,357,490, registered on June 13, 2000, as more fully described in the Principal Register page attached to this Assignment, including all right, interest, chooses in action and rights to recovery and damages for past infringement together with all benefits of registration and all goodwill, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee as the assignee to the full end of the term for which the trademark is granted, as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this sale, transfer, conveyance, and assignment had not been made.

The Assignment shall be binding upon and enure to the benefit of the respective successors and assigns of the Assignor and Assignee.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties have hereunto placed their signatures.

Date: April 13, 2022

DORFMAN MILANO COMPANY,

a California Corporation (Assignor)

By: Richard L. Highsmith, Secretary

Date: April 14, 2022

John Callanan (Assignee)

TRADEMARK REEL: 007748 FRAME: 0294 Int. Cl.: 25

Prior U.S. Cls.: 22 and 39

Reg. No. 2,357,490

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Registered June 13, 2000

TRADEMARK PRINCIPAL REGISTER

CALLANAN

DORFMAN-PACIFIC CO., INC. (CALIFORNIA COR-FORATION) P.O. BOX 213805 STOCKTON, CA 95213

FOR: WOMEN'S HATS AND CAPS MADE OF FELT, STRAW, OR CLOTH, IN CLASS 25 (U.S. CLS. 22 AND 39).

FIRST USE 6-19-1999; IN COMMERCE 6-19-1999.

NO CLAIM IS MADE TO THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE "MILLINERY", APART PROM THE MARK AS SHOWN.

"CALLANAN" IDENTIFIES A LIVING INDI-VIDUAL WHOSE CONSENT IS PRESENTED HERE-WITH.

SEC. 2(F).

SER. NO. 75-753,692, FILED 7-19-1999.

MICHAEL ENGEL, EXAMINING ATTORNEY

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007748 FRAME: 0295

RECORDED: 04/14/2022